
No.

There was no correspondence with any other

Right.

Are there any documents other than the two

we've looked at earlier that relate to any

A

Q

bank letters that

source of funding?

A

Q

banks?

A No, I went straight to Greene County Bank.

That's the only one I went to.

MR. CARR: Mr. Brady, I thought I might state for the

record, I have this fax where I sent him document descriptions

on November 29, 1993. You did ask the question, did he get this

list, this attachment (a) list of

MR. BRADY: Right. That's the actual request then that

you faxed to him?

MR. CARR: Yes, I actually faxed him the list of docu

ments with a letter in which I said, "Review each category

description and search your files to see if there are any re

sponsive documents. The documents must be given to SBH counsel

wi th in ten days." You had ra ised the ques t i on whether he had

gotten it.

9

3

5

4

7

2

8

1

6

13

16

12

14

15

10

19

18

11

21

17

20

MR. BRADY: Ri ght. Sure. That's good. Than ks very22

23 much.

24 Q Looki ng at Item 19, it requests for documents

25 relating to costs that would identify payments relating to costs
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A They do. No, no, the checks ....

Q The checks reflect payments?

MR. CARR: The checks reflect payment, right.

A Right, of the bills.

Q I'm just asking if the invoices reflect pay-

ment.

A No, I'd just as soon keep the bills and not

have the checks, but ....

Q But you're sayi ng that the checks refl ect

payment, the invoices don't reflect payment?

A Correct. Correct.

Q Okay. In Item 21 it asks ... this request re-

lates to documents that reflect activities or participation of

you or anyone else in the preparation, filing of the application

and it lists the specifics, which would be obtaining cost esti

mates for the construction and initial operation of the station.

Do you have any documents relating to ... other than the budget

or estimated cost that you prepared for Mr. Hayes in writing?

A No.

Q Do you have any cost estimates in writing?

A No.

Q I bel i eve you said there was no document that

you provided, you didn't provide any documents to Greene County

Bank in securing the bank letter?

A Not to my recollection, no.
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Very small amount.

Are those secured notes? Would they be

Um-hmmm.

Does Burley Broadcasters have any additional

Yes, 1i ke for some equ i pment, but very sma 11 .

That's all the questions I have.

FURTHER THE DEPONENT SAITH NOT.

A

Q

notes?

A

Q

secured notes?

A

Q

9

6

4

8

3

2

1

5

7

10

11

12 Darrell Bryan

13

14

15

16

17

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF GREENE

DARRELL BRYAN makes oath in due form of law that he has

read the foregoing deposition and that the answers given by him

Notary Pub 11 c

belief.

therein are true to the best of his knowledge, inform?+ion and

fJ~B~_·
Sworn to and subscribed before me Jf~~~ 1994.

~/~A-~

20

19

18

21

22

23

24
My commission expires

25
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DEPOSITION
EXHIBIT

S9825.0121

OP£RH1ING EXP~NSES

ADM! N I STEA-r I 'oJE
GENERAL MANAGER (~u~l-t)

TRAFFIC/BCOKK~~FE~ (full)
SALES MANAGER (full-t)

GENERAL EXPENSES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
ELECTRIC (OF~ICESJ

ELECTRIC (;(MTR)
DUES/SUBS
RENTAL (OFFICE MACnINE)
TELEPHONE
F'OSTAGE
ADVE~TIS!NG

JAN!TOR!AL.
,RAVEL/EN"7"
T';XES (STATE)
TAXES <FE1JERAL>
~EALTH INS
BUSINESS INS
PERSONAL PRep TAXES
EMP FED WITHHOLDING
M!SC
PRINTING
LOAN REPAYMENT
TOWER SITE PURCHAS~

OFFICE: RENT

PROGRAMMING
MUSIC SE~V!CE

ANNCR/NEWS D~R <full-t)
ANNCRS (4) <~.a'.rt.-time)

ENG!NEER SERVICE

TECHNICAL
CONTRACT ENG!NE~R

PARTS ~ SUPF~IES

TOTAL. .:.' MONTHS
OPERATING EX?~NSES

MONTH 1

200~

9elO
1500

15~

o
o
o
o

5~

5e
250
100

50
o
o

300

o
o

·100
150

121

750

25Ql
l=~e

~00

8i5

MONTH ~

15~

~elZl

712ll2J
25

, 15Ql
300
100
~~0

11210

121
o

1~0

1121121
1934.44.,..,.".__ ..J

750

~50

1:2121
~a0

875

:S13::94,44

MONTH 3

~000

91210
lS00

150
20121
700

25
150
3121121
100
250
1121121

-=--...;..,

I2l
121

31210
225

"lS00
100
100

1934.44
22:;
75122

25121
121210

:;121121
87S

21210
3121121

$14594.44

CONSTRUCiION EXPENSES

TOTAL. OF CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL OPE~ATrNG EXP
COM8INATION OF TOTALS

$98489.00

:i984e9.~e

:137993.88
$l.36,462.88

LOAN AMOUNT

SuRF'~US FuNDS

:5:175,00lZl

:r:::8,517.12



CONST~UCTluN COSTS

1 TRANSMITTER;EXCITE~

1 ANTENNA SYSTEM (6 BAY)
TRANSMISSION LINE
CONNECTORS

:2 GENERATORS
INSTALLATION

1 ?/E AUOIO CONSOLE
1 ORSON QFT!MOD
~ ITC STEREO PLAY CARTS
1:0 VAR!OUS LENGTH CARTS
:: TECHNICS TURNTABLES
2 TECHNICS AMPS
1 EV MICROPHONE ~ AMP
1 MOSLEY STL PKG (USED)
1 SCALA PARFLECTOR ANT (USED)

TRANSMISSION LINE
1 GENTNER V~C REMOTE CONT
1 BE~AR STEREO MON.
1 TASCAM 3~ REE~ RECORDER
1 ITC DELTA RECORDER (USED)
1 IGM AUTOMATION

STUDIO FURNITURE
1 DISTRIBUTION AMP
1 e" EQUIPMENT RACK

INSTALLAT~ON

OFFICE FURN!TURE
30~ FOOT TOWER

1 TRANSMITTER ?L~6

TOTAL OF CONSTRUCTION

J'16lZl00
4500

4:0
10~

9000
81Zl0tz1
1595
3500
40~HZ:1

4 ~C:--
12~0

400
e~5

~500

500
200

3660
879

1::00
2500
7500

800

80
1500

:500
1 S 12llZl0
5~00



Decembe= ...,.1.-. 1991

gree!'leville tennessee 37743

-c-.c·
'~OtQ." OC.CSI· ''''$U •• NCt eO••O."TtOH

DEPOSITION
EXHIBIT

Darrell Erya!l
1204 ChristV' Court
Greeneville: 7~ 37i43

Dear Mr. Bryan:

.- ..... ,..,~._ ....

This iette:- will confirm that Greene County Bank of Greeneville.
Tennessee is cCID::::Jitted to lend up to S175.000 to Darrell Bryan
for the pur?ose of constructing and operating a new FM radio
station in Tusculum. Tennessee. Our willing'ness to provide
this loar. is expressly subject to a lien on all acquired assets
as well as a pledge of all stock and subject to a grant by
the Federal Communications Commission of a construction permit
for a new FM facility allocated to Tusc".Jlum I Tennessee.

Greene Couu~\' Bank will 'Orovide this loan to vall with the
understandi::i that it will-be amortized over 15 years at Prime
plus 1. 50%. 7he Prime Rate is periodically adjusted and shall
"float" du=:~g the period of this loan.

Sincerely.

c5f~(Z~
Stan Pucke:-:
President

SP:dr



Darre!l Bryan
1204 Christy Ccurt
Greeneville, Tennessee 37743

Dear Mr. Bryan:

September 9, 1993

DEPOSITlON
EXHIBIT

The pur;:cse of this letter is to assure you that Greene Ccunty Bank of Greene'/ille,
Tennessee is si:iil committed to lend you up to and including $ 175,000.00 for the purpose
of constructing and operating a new FM radio station in Tusculum, Tennessee. We
understand thai: the Federal Communications Commission has now designated your case for
hearing and we want you to be assured of the fact that we remain committed to lend you the
required funds to construct and operate the radio station.

It is our understanding that you are an individual applicant for this new FM radio si:ation
and that your present intention is to operate the station as a sole proprietor. In our original
letter, we indicated that our willingness to provide this loan is expressly subject to a lien on
all acquired assets as well as a pledge of all stock and subject to a grant by the Federal
Communicaticns Commission of a construction permit for a new FM facility allocated to
Tusculum, Ter,r.essee. Please understand that no pledge of si:Cck would be necessary or
required if you build the radio station and continue to operate it as a sale proprietcr. If,
however, you elect to incorporate your venture, the bank would require a pledge of stock, at
that time.

As originally indicated, Greene County Bank will prO'Jloe this loan to you with the
understanding that it will be amoilized over fifteen years at prime plus 1.50%. The prime rate
is periodically ac:justed and shall "float" during the period of this loan.

Sincerely,

\l. ') l~6 i ;,v... (~l.Lr..
Stan Puckett
President

SP/pgc



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Timothy K. Brady, hereby certify that I have this l~~

day of February, 1994, served a copy of the foregoing Second

Petition to Enlarge Issues by First Class mail, postage prepaid

upon the following:

Honorable John M. Frysiak
Administrative Law JUdge
Federal communications commission
2000 L Street, NW, Room 223
washington, DC 20554

Robert A. Zuaner, Esq.
Hearing Branch
Federal Communications commission
2025 M Street, NW, Room 7212
Washington, DC 20554

J. Richard Carr, Esq.
P.O. Box 70725
Chevy Chase, MD 20813-0725
(co-counsel for Darrell Bryan)

TIMOTHY K.


